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TWIN PEAKS — WHERE ARE WE NOW?
IN THIS . ©

On 21 August 2017, President Jacob Zuma signed the Financial Sector Regulation
I SS U E Bill into law. Although the FSR Act has now been enacted into law, there was no
set commencement date provided leaving the financial sector wondering when
the new “Twin Peaks” method of regulation would be implemented and when
the two new regulators (ie Prudential Authority and Financial Sector Conduct
Authority) would be established. These two new regulators essentially replace
the Bank Supervision Department of the South African Reserve Bank and the
Financial Services Board respectively.
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TWIN PEAKS — WHERE ARE WE NOW?

Section 305 of the FSR Act provides for the
Minister of Finance to determine the
commencement date of the FSR Act

by notice in the Government

Gazette.

On 21 August 2017, President Jacob Zuma signed the Financial Sector Regulation Bill
into law (FSR Act). Although the FSR Act has now been enacted into law, there was
no set commencement date provided leaving the financial sector wondering when
the new “Twin Peaks” method of regulation would be implemented and when the
two new regulators (ie Prudential Authority and Financial Sector Conduct Authority)
would be established. These two new regulators essentially replace the Bank
Supervision Department of the South African Reserve Bank and the Financial Services

2018.

It is anticipated that the
two new regulators will
be established in early

Board respectively.

This is of significant importance as in
terms of the FSR Act, financial institutions
such as banks and insurance companies
have now been allocated the Prudential
Authority as their licensing authority and
the rest of the financial institutions, such
as financial services providers, market
infrastructures and collective investment
schemes have been allocated the Financial
Sector Conduct Authority as their licensing
authority.

Section 305 of the FSR Act provides for
the Minister of Finance to determine the
commencement date of the FSR Act

by notice in the Government Gazette
(Commencement Notice).

The National Treasury stated on 24
August 2017, that it would publish
the Commencement Notice and that
the notice will contain details of the
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commencement of different provisions of
the FSR Act, as well as the details of the
repeals and amendments of other laws.

National Treasury has advised that different
sections of the FRS Act will come into
effect on different dates, to coincide

with the establishment of the Prudential
Authority and the Financial Sector Conduct
Authority.

Itis anticipated that the two new regulators
will be established in early 2018.

The financial sector can also expect
draft regulations for public consultation
setting out the proposed transitional
arrangements for the transformation of
the existing regulators into the two new
regulators which will be published along
with the Commencement Notice.

Sascha Graham and Bridget King

IFLR

EMER FINANCIAL AND
2009-2017 CORPORATE
Cliffe Dekker Hofmeyr Cliffe Dekker Hofmeyr Cliffe Dekker Hofmeyr
Ranked Cliffe Dekker Hofmeyr TOP TIER FIRM

Banking & Finance Banking & Finance

Capital Markets: Debt Capital Markets: Equity

CDRH

2 | FINANCE AND BANKING ALERT 23 October 2017 CLIFFE DEKKER HOFMEYR



OUR TEAM

For more information about our Finance and Banking practice and services, please contact:

Deon Wilken

National Practice Head
Director

T +27(0)11 562 1096

E deon.wilken@cdhlegal.com

Stephen Boikanyo

Director

T +27(0)11 562 1860

E stephen.boikanyo@cdhlegal.com

Stephen Gie

Director

T +27(0)21 405 6051

E stephen.gie@cdhlegal.com

Jacqueline King

Director

T +27(0)11562 1554

E jacqueline king@cdhlegal.com

|zak Lessing

Director

T +27(0)21 405 6013

E izak.lessing@cdhlegal.com

Mashudu Mphafudi

Director

T +27(0)11 562 1093

E mashudu.mphafudi@cdhlegal.com

Sanelisiwe Mpofana

Senior Associate

T +27(0)11 562 1136

E sanelisiwe.mpofana@cdhlegal.com

Sascha Graham

Associate

T +27(0)11 562 1070

E sascha.graham@cdhlegal.com

Kgotso Matjila

Associate

T +27(0)11 562 1215

E kgotso.matjila@cdhlegal.com

Sidasha Naidoo

Associate

T +27(0)11 562 1422
Adnaan Kariem E sidasha.naidoo@cdhlegal.com
Director

T +27(0)21 405 6102

E adnaan.kariem@cdhlegal.com

Preshan Singh Dhulam
Director
T +27(0)11562 1192 Vusiwe Ngcobo
E preshan.singh@cdhlegal.com Associate
T +27(0)11 562 1329
E vusiwe.ngcobo@cdhlegal.com

Pierre Swart
Director Wandile Sishi
T +27(0)11562 1717 Associate
E pierre.swart@cdhlegal.com T +27(0)11 562 1697
E wandile.sishi@cdhlegal.com

Bridget King

Director

T +27(0)11 562 1027

E bridget.king@cdhlegal.com

Mulalo Tshikovhele

Associate

T +27(0)11 562 1193

E mulalo.tshikovhele@cdhlegal.com

BBBEE STATUS: LEVEL THREE CONTRIBUTOR
Cliffe Dekker Hofmeyr is very pleased to have achieved a Level 3 BBBEE verification under the new BBBEE Codes of Good Practice. Our BBBEE verification is one
of several components of our transformation strategy and we continue to seek ways of improving it in a meaningful manner.

This information is published for general information purposes and is not intended to constitute legal advice. Specialist legal advice should always be sought in
relation to any particular situation. Cliffe Dekker Hofmeyr will accept no responsibility for any actions taken or not taken on the basis of this publication.
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